THE DATASHEET OF
ECX-P27BN-1000.000
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
15351 West 109th Street  |  Lenexa, KS 66219  |  Phone: 913.782.7787  |  Fax: 913.782.6991  | www.ecsxtal.com
Part Numbering Guide: Example ECX-P35BN-156.250
Series Voltage
Package
Size (mm)
Stability
Operating
Temperature
Frequency Packaging
ECX-P
(LVPECL Output)
2 = +2.5V
3 = +3.3V
2 = 2.5 x 2
3 = 3.2 x 2.5
5 = 5 x 3.2
7 = 7 x 5
A = ± 100 ppm
B = ± 50 ppm
C = ± 25 ppm
D = ± 20 ppm
L =   -10 ~ +70°C
M =  -20 ~ +70°C
N =   -40 ~ +85°C
P =   -40 ~ +105°C
Customer
Specified
Blank =(Bulk)
-TR=Tape &
Reel (1K
Min/Mult)
Parameters Conditions
ECS-P2 (+2.5V) ECS-P3 (+3.3V)
Units
MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
Frequency Range  10.000  1500.0 10.000  1500.0 MHz
Operating Temperature
Standard 0  +70 0  +70 °C
Extended (N Option) -40  +85 -40  +85 °C
Storage Temperature  -55  +125 -55  +125 °C
Supply Voltage VDD +2.375 +2.5 +2.625 +3.135 +3.3 +3.465 VDC
Frequency Stability *
Option A   ±100   ±100 ppm
Option B   ±50   ±50 ppm
Option C   ±25   ±25 ppm
Option D   ±20   ±20 ppm
Input Current
10.0 ~ 100.0 MHz   46   48 mA
100.1 ~ 250.0 MHz   48   50 mA
250.1 ~ 500 MHz   53   55 mA
500.1 ~ 1500.0 MHz   65   68 mA
Output Symmetry @ 50% VDD level   48/52   48/52 %
Output Load Differential
Output Enable Pin 1 ** 0.7%   0.7%   Vdd
Output Disable Pin 1   0.3%   0.3% Vdd
Disable Current   16  16   mA
Output Enable Time    200   200 ns
Output Disable Time Pin 1 = VIL   50   50 ns
“0” Level VOL Vdd-1.85V  Vdd-1.6V Vdd-1.85V  Vdd-1.6V V
“1” Level VOH Vdd-1.03V  Vdd-0.6V Vdd-1.03V  Vdd-0.6V V
Rise and Fall Times 10% VDD to 90% Level 150  250 150  250 ps
Aging @ +25°C (first year)   ±2   ±2 PPM
Start-up Time @ +25°C (first year)   10   10 ms
Phase Jitter, rms 12 KHz to 20 MHz band  1.0   1.0  pS
Absolute Voltage Range    +3.63   +3.63 VDC
Moisture Sensitivity Level  1
Termination Finish  Au
ESD Sensitivity Human Body Model 3kV Max.
OPERATING CONDITIONS / ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ECS-P2 (2.5V) and ECS-P3 (3.3V) low jitter, low current
Frequency Configurable SMD crystal controlled oscillators.
ECSpressCONTM